Tension Meter
DN Series
Model DN1
Edition	 DN.04.2.E
Instruction Manual
Valid as of: 01.04.2006 • Please keep the manual for future reference!
S C H M I D T
c o n t r o l i n s t r u m e n t s

Weight net (gross):	 Up to DN1-10K approx. 700 g (1200 g)
		  DN1-20K-L and higher approx. 900 g (2200 g)
Model
Tension
Range
cN
*Measuring
Head Width
mm
**SCHMIDT
Calibration
Material
Material
Thickness
Compensator
DN1-120 20 - 120 65 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
DN1-200 20 - 200 65 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
DN1-400 20 - 400 65 PA: 0.20 mm Ø
DN1-1000 50 - 1000 65 PA: 0.30 mm Ø yes
DN1-2000 200 - 2000 116 PA: 0.50 mm Ø yes
DN1-3500 400 - 3500 116 PA: 0.80 mm Ø yes
DN1-5000 400 - 5000 116 PA: 0.80 mm Ø yes
DN1-8000 500 - 8000 116 PA: 1.00 mm Ø yes
DN1-10K 2 - 10 daN 116 PA: 1.00 mm Ø yes
DN1-20K-L 5 - 20 daN 216 PA: 1.50 mm Ø yes
DN1-30K-L 5 - 30 daN 265 PA: 1.50 mm Ø
DN1-50K-L 5 - 50 daN 265
Steel rope
1.50 mm Ø
(7 x 7 x 0.20)
*	 Depending on model, either width of filament guide or outer distance between outside guide